## Federation System Community Partners

PROGRAM

Maximize your community visibility and your philanthropic impact in our South Jersey community.

Your commitment as a Community Partner of The Jewish Federation of Southern NJ provides:

Critical financial support for our five **Areas of Impact: Older Adults**, **Special Needs**, **Global Connections**, **Community Engagement**, and **Family & Youth**.

<ul> <li>Broad exposure to consumers, philanthropists, business and civic leaders</li> </ul>				PLATINUM
Levels & Benefits	<b>GOLD</b> \$25,000 annually	<b>TOPAZ</b> \$36,000 annually	<b>OPAL</b> \$50,000 annually	\$100,000 annually
<b>Event recognition and additional tiered benefits</b> at the commitment level for Federation and Agency Top Tier Events*	•	•		
Sponsor acknowledgment opportunities:				
<b>Social Media:</b> recognition across Jewish Federation's Facebook, Instagram, and LinkedIn pages	5/year	6/year	7/year	10/year
<b>Fed Flash:</b> Name listing sponsorship of Federation's weekly Fed Flash email	15/year	18/year	20/year	Weekly
<b>Website recognition</b> (Company logo with link) on the Jewish Federation Community Partner page		•	•	•
Jewish Community Voice: feature article (1/year)		$\bullet$	$\bullet$	$\bullet$
Advertising allowance in the Jewish Community Voice	\$3,500	\$4,000	\$5,000	\$10,000
<b>Donor Lounge:</b> Located in Federation suite; open access during normal business hours (touch down work space, snacks and beverages)	•	•	•	•
<b>Membership</b> to the Jewish Business Network (JBN) with the opportunity to speak at a JBN event	•	•	•	•
Reserved parking at select Federation events		•		$\bullet$
<b>Tickets</b> to Top Tier* Jewish Federation and our family of agencies' programs/events	2 tickets	2 tickets	4 tickets	4 tickets
<b>Exclusive invitation</b> to a round-table discussion with JFSNJ CEO and President to discuss opportunities for enhancing the value of this partnership	•	•	•	•
<b>Opportunity</b> to join us for a Facebook live video highlighting your generosity and discussing your philanthropy		•	•	•

\*Top Tier Events: JFed Major Gifts Event, JFCS Stepping Out, JCRC MidEast Institute, JCC Festival (Series Pass) and JSHHS Tacos and Tequila

Learn more about becoming a Community Partner:

Contact Leah Wolf, Director of Corporate and Community Philanthropy, at lwolf@jfedsnj.org or 856.673.2539.



**856.751.9500 | jewishsouthjersey.org** Harold R. Isdaner Building | Weinberg Jewish Community Campus 1301 Springdale Road, Suite 200 | Cherry Hill, NJ 08003